2F, No.138, Daye Rd., Beitou Dist.,
Taipei City 11268, Taiwan
Rev.E3H3.30_20230717
1
TEL+886-2-2898-3830 FAX+886-2-2898-3840 Sales@Ficer.com
DWDM C-Band EDFA ( Erbium-Doped Fiber Amplifier ) module
Part Number:  EDFA-xAxxGxxx-xxxx-xx-xxx

8
TEL+886-2-2898-3830 FAX+886-2-2898-3840 Sales@Ficer.com
Ordering Information
  EDFA-□A□□G□□□-□□□□ -□□-□□□
Amplifier Type
B- Booster
L- In-Line Amplifier
P- Pre-Amplifier
MAX. Output Power
16- 16dBm 22- 22dBm
20- 20dBm XX- XXdBm
Central Power Gain
12- 12dB 25- 25dB
20- 20dB XX- XXdB
VOA Function
V- with VOA None- without VOA
Module Type
B- Type-B M- Type-M
OSC Function
0- No OSC 4- 1490nm 9- 1590nm
3- 1310nm 5- 1510nm 6- 1625nm
Mid-Stage Access
0- No MSA 8- 8dB B- 11dB
5- 5dB A- 10dB C- 12dB
Bidi Function
0- Not Bidi
B- Pass 1528~1543nm(Ch45~Ch60) / Reflect 1547~1561nm(Ch21~Ch36)
R- Pass 1547~1561nm(Ch21~Ch36) / Reflect 1528~1543nm(Ch45~Ch60)
Connector Type
LP- LC/PC LA- LC/APC SP- SC/PC SA- SC/APC
FP- FC/PC FA- FC/APC UP- MU/PC UA- MU/APC
EP- E2000/PC EA- E2000/APC TP- ST/PC XX- Free End
Product and Customization Code
xxx- Depends on Customers’ Requirement
None- No Customization
2F, No.138, Daye Rd., Beitou Dist.,
Taipei City 11268, Taiwan
Rev.E3H3.30_20230717
9
TEL+886-2-2898-3830 FAX+886-2-2898-3840 Sales@Ficer.com
Common EDFA Modules #1
Part Number EDFA-BA20G20-M500-LP
Parameters Min. Typ Max. Unit
Operating Wavelength 1529  1561 nm
MAX. Output Power*   +20 dBm
Input Power* -29  +3 dBm
Input threshold -30  Can be adjusted dBm
Gain* 17 20 23 dB
Gain Adjustable Range without VOA   ±3 dB
Gain Flatness  1.0 1.5 dB
Noise Figure  5.0 6.0 dB
Polarization dependence loss   0.5 dB
Polarization dependence Gain    0.3 dB
Polarization mode dispersion   0.5 ps
Pump power leakage   -30 dBm
Return Loss   -45 dB
Power Input Voltage DC +5.0 V
Power Consumption Single-Stage   20 W
Operating Temperature -5  55 °C
Storage Temperature -40  75 °C
Relative Humidity 5  95 RH%
OSC Channel Wavelength 1510 nm
OSC Insertion Loss ( Optional )   1 dB
Electrical Interface Connector 20 Pin Male, 2.0mm Pitch, Dual-Row
Dimension 90mm ( W ) x 70mm ( D ) x 15mm ( H )